
 
    

 
 
 

 

 

 

 

Memo no: 46.02.0000.978.11.001.20.820                                                                                                        Date: 26-01-2023 

Corrigendum of 
 

Tender Notice No. 01/2022-23 

Tender notice no.01/2022-23,dated:02/01/2023 and corrigendum notice, dated: 04/01/2023 has been amended as follows:  
 

Package No. Name of Service Tender 
security 

(Tk.) 

Duration of 
Service 

(months) 

Price of tender 
document (Tk.) 

DB/22-23/OS/01 Out Sourcing of One Computer Operator, Two Drivers. 80,000.00 30 3,000.00 

 
3. Date, Time and Place of Pre-Tender meeting : Date: 06/02/2023, Time: 11.00 pm and 

Place: Office of the undersigned 

4. Last date, time and Places of Selling tender documents : Date: 19/02/2023, Time: 4.00 pm and 

Place: Office of the undersigned 

5. Last date, time and Places of receiving tender documents : Date: 20/02/2023, Time: 2.30 pm and  

Place: Office of the undersigned 

6. Last date, time and Places of opening tender documents : Date: 20/02/2023, Time: 3.00 pm and 

Place: Office of the undersigned 
 

 

All other terms and conditions will be remain unchanged. 

 

 
  

 (Md. Abadat Ali) 
Project Director 

Phone: 02-44826434 
E-mail: pd.dakatiabridge@lged.gov.bd 

 

 
Copy forwarded for kind information to: 
 

1. Chief Engineer, LGED, LGED Bhaban, Agargaon, Sher-e-Banglanagar, Dhaka.1207 
2. 
3. 
4. 

Add. Chief Engineer (RID&M/Planning), RDEC Bhaban, Agargaon, Sher-e-Banglanagar, Dhaka.1207 
The Superintending Engineer (PM&E/Planning), Agargaon, Sher-e-Banglanagar, Dhaka.1207 
The Executive Engineer, GIS Unit, LGED, HQ, Dhaka. 

5. The Executive Engineer, LGED, District: Chandpur. 
6. The Upazilla Engineer, LGED, Upazilla: Faridganj, District: Chandpur. 
7. The Manager (Advertisement), The New Nation and দৈনিক আমার সংবাৈ। He is requested to publish the attached notice once in his daily on or before 

31/01/2023 and submit 05 (five) copies of the same. 
8. Notice Board. (All) 

 
 
 
 
 

 

  
GOVERNMENT OF THE PEOPLE‘S REPUBLIC OF BANGLADESH    

Local Government Engineering Department 
Construction of Bridge over the Dakatia River under 

Upazilla: Faridganj, District: Chandpur Project 
Design unit, RDEC Bhaban (Level-4),  

Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka -1207 
www.lged.gov.bd 

‘’‡kL nvwmbvi g~jbxwZ 

MÖvg kn‡ii DbœwZÓ 

mailto:pd.dakatiabridge@lged.gov.bd
http://www.lged.gov.bd/

